
We’re taking a virtual role call today for those on the WebEx.

If you’re viewing this in a group, please use the “Chat” window

on the right to enter your:

Name, Agency Name, and # of people joining from your location.

Please send chat messages to “Everyone”

This session will be recorded, and a link will 
be available on paramedicchiefs.ca/webinars

In association with



In association with

Kyle Sereda
Chief/General Manager

Medavie Heath Services West—Moose Jaw

Kyle.Sereda@MedavieHS.com

Todd Stout
President, FirstWatch

tstout@firstwatch.net

Cell: 858-395-1728



In association with

Ryan Sneath 
Deputy Chief 
Winnipeg Fire Paramedic Services

RSneath@winnipeg.ca

Moderator:

Nikki Little
Quality and Patient Safety Officer 
Winnipeg Fire Paramedic Service

nlittle@winnipeg.ca



In association with

Genelle Payant
Founder SPARK People Solutions

Professor of HR Sask-Polytechnic 

genelle@sparkpeoplesolutions.com

Réa Francis
Talent Recruitment Leader

Medavie

rea.francis@medavie.ca; 



Nikki Little - nlittle@winnipeg.ca

Kyle Sereda - ksereda@moosejawems.ca

Todd Stout - tstout@firstwatch.net

In association with

Health Intelligence Resource
www.firstwatch.net/hi
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